## SENATE RESOLUTION 1996-8682

By Senators Morton and Kohl

WHEREAS, The Wilbur-Creston Girl's Volleyball team is the 1995 Washington State B Champion; and

WHEREAS, The Wildcats have distinguished themselves and brought honor to their school by winning their second straight state tournament; and

WHEREAS, Under the coaching and supervision of Chuck Wyborney, Wilbur-Creston girls finished the 1995 season with a perfect 31-0 season and boast a 37 match winning streak; and

WHEREAS, The Wildcats defeated teams from Washington State A and AA Volleyball leagues as well as an Idaho State A team; and

WHEREAS, The Lady Wildcats were named the WIAA State Academic Champions last year; and

WHEREAS, The outstanding play of these individual team members is representative of the standard of excellence displayed by the entire Wildcat team; and

WHEREAS, This team has deservedly, and through their own efforts, commitment, and sacrifice, achieved the title of Washington State Volleyball Champion;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Washington State Senate honor the 1995 Wilbur-Creston Girl's Volleyball team with passage of this Senate Floor Resolution; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That with passage of this resolution the members of the Washington State Senate acknowledge the example this group of interscholastic amateurs has set, and the importance of athletic participation in the pursuit of academic achievement.

I, Marty Brown, Secretary of the Senate, do hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of Senate Resolution 1996-8682, adopted by the Senate February 27, 1996.

MARTY BROWN Secretary of the Senate